AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT 34217

This is an agreement that expands the agreement between the City of Portland and Metropolitan Group, for provision of services to the City.

1. The parties agree that their agreement shall be expanded to cover up to additional 15 personnel interviews

2. The original contract amount was $48,460, the cost of additional work will be $4,800, making the new total of the contract $53,260.

All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 34217 shall remain in effect.

Contractor






Date

Commissioner Erik Sten




Date

Auditor Gary Blackmer




Date

Fire Chief Edward Wilson




Date

City Attorney






Date

Approved As to Form

